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1: Class A  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
 1 

13.34c 100 Trammel Davis • Luther South2 
12.25 40 Javier Perez • Holy Trinity3 

11.74c 45 Jonathon Ellis • Immaculate 
Conception

4 

11.04c 266 Dan Benton • Westmont5 
11.64c 250 Miguel Jones • Walther Lutheran6 
12.24c 235 Steve Ross • Timothy Christian7 
13.24c 192 Drake Jensen • Rockford Christian8 

 9 

Class A  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
 1 

13.84c 175 Bilen Berhane • Quigley2 
12.34c 35 Paul Stephens • Herscher3 
11.74c 44 Tim Dunne • Immaculate 

Conception
4 

11.14c 148 Patrick Ellis • Oregon5 
11.54c 169 Kiarri McBroom • Providence-St. 

Mel
6 

12.04c 125 Reggie Green • North Lawndale7 
13.04c 36 Danny Truelove • Herscher8 

 9 

Class A  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
 1 

16.64c 186 Colin Contarino • Rockford 
Christian

2 

12.35 178 Francisco Guevara • Quigley3 
11.74c 234 Povas Miknaitis • Timothy Christian4 
11.24c 155 Martin McCormick • Oregon5 
11.44c 276 Kevin Kmak • Westmont6 
11.94 70 Phil Wessel • Lisle7 
12.93 170 Richard Nelson • Providence-St. 

Mel
8 

 9 

Class A  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 4
 1 

NT 223 Rockie Stewart • St. Benedict2 
12.44c 11 Kyle Kolber • Driscoll Catholic3 
11.94 62 Joe McCarthy • Lisle4 

11.24c 249 Anthony Johnson • Walther 
Lutheran

5 

11.34c 3 Monday Akogwu • Driscoll Catholic6 
11.94c 113 Tim Thorps • Luther South7 
12.74c 39 Don Cherry • Holy Trinity8 

 9 

2: Class AA  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
13.64c 867 Tim Felinski • Wheaton Academy1 
11.94c 344 Tim Dustin • Chicago Christian2 
11.64c 402 Jeff Restarski • Evergreen Park3 
11.44c 482 Dan Ceblua • Lincolnway East4 
10.74c 536 Donnie Lesnick • Minooka5 
11.44c 317 Hershal Davison • Bolingbrook6 
11.64c 379 Anthony Larucci • Elmwood Park7 
11.94c 726 Joven Liwag • Rolling Meadows8 
13.04c 773 Zuli Cortez • St. Ignatius9 

Class AA  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
13.74c 864 Jon Colon • Wheaton Academy1 
11.94c 563 Frank Harris • Notre Dame2 
11.64c 762 Kentaro Pierce • Romeoville3 
11.44c 855 Luis Rivera • Waubonsee Valley4 
10.83 479 Brandon Wielgus • Lemont5 

11.34c 591 Jordan Walker • Oswego East6 
11.64c 414 Jon Reynolds • Illiana Christian7 
11.85 298 Nick Mulka • Benet8 

13.04c 398 Paul Geluz • Evergreen Park9 

Class AA  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
 1 

12.04c 521 Will Wright • Marist2 
11.64c 705 Oscar Reyes • Riverside-Brookfield3 
11.44c 564 Matt Jackson • Notre Dame4 
10.84c 436 Jm Salcedo • Jacobs5 
11.34c 530 Lionel Greene • Minooka6 
11.64c 775 Conor Gallagher • St. Ignatius7 
11.84c 578 Justin Lawrence • Oswego East8 
12.84c 888 Eric Ness • Yorkville9 

Class AA  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 4
 1 

12.05 518 Kevin Savage • Marist2 
11.74c 694 Daryl Abner • Riverside-Brookfield3 
11.44c 876 Jordan Banks • Yorkville4 
10.84c 761 Raymon Parker • Romeoville5 
11.32 293 Mike Liwanag • Benet6 

11.64c 394 Joey Zagorski • Elmwood Park7 
11.84c 853 Spencer Merritt • Waubonsee 

Valley
8 

12.44c 792 Alex Bourge • Sycamore9 

Class AA  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 5
 1 

12.14c 357 Joel Stuursma • Chicago Christian2 
11.74c 660 John Abrahamian • Reavis3 
11.46 507 Matt Walenga • Lincolnway East4 

10.94c 836 Antwan Taylor • Tinley Park5 
11.24c 313 Stanley Azie • Bolingbrook6 
11.54c 433 Alex Mathai • Jacobs7 
11.84c 623 Dan Sutton • Palatine8 
12.34c 639 Cedric Gibson • Plainfield North9 

Class AA  100 Meter Dash Prelims - 6
 1 

12.24c 412 Pelumi Oganlana • Illiana Christian2 
11.74c 822 Josh Harris • Tinley Park3 
11.54c 620 Joe Schweikert • Palatine4 
11.01 455 Bobby Earnest • Lemont5 

11.04c 628 Jacob Arnold • Plainfield North6 
11.54c 800 Mike Hardesty • Sycamore7 
11.74c 675 Matt Lichosyt • Reavis8 
12.34c 715 Norbert Cseh • Rolling Meadows9 

3: Class A  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 1
21.84c 16 Matt Strickland • Driscoll Catholic1 
18.54c 99 Fred Craft • Luther South2 
17.64c 128 LaKeith Madlock • North Lawndale3 
16.84 28 Matt Hogan • Herscher4 
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3: Class A  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 1
21.84c 16 Matt Strickland • Driscoll Catholic1 
18.54c 99 Fred Craft • Luther South2 
17.64c 128 LaKeith Madlock • North Lawndale3 
16.84 28 Matt Hogan • Herscher4 

15.44c 237 Dave Voss • Timothy Christian5 
16.34c 227 Nathan DeJong • Timothy Christian6 
16.95 64 Dan Rychtarik • Lisle7 

18.54c 114 James Verrett • Luther South8 
21.24c 259 Brandon Sims • Walther Lutheran9 

Class A  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 2
22.31 55 Antonio Taylor • Immaculate 

Conception
1 

19.04c 33 Brandt Schultz • Herscher2 
17.94c 270 Jason Dvorak • Westmont3 
16.84c 264 Fadi Bakhos • Westmont4 
15.46 263 Steve Watson • Walther Lutheran5 

15.74c 144 Garren Beck • Oregon6 
16.94c 156 Ian Nelson • Oregon7 
18.04c 127 LaDarius Madlock • North 

Lawndale
8 

20.84c 14 Paul Rogus • Driscoll Catholic9 

4: Class AA  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 1
 1 

18.54c 538 Mike Miravete • Minooka2 
17.34c 382 Chris McNulty • Elmwood Park3 
16.44c 609 Matt Kulikowski • Palatine4 
14.94c 803 Brian Hutsler • Sycamore5 
16.34c 407 Jon Deyoung • Illiana Christian6 
17.15 286 Adam Cowden • Benet7 

18.14c 419 Tim Vermeer • Illiana Christian8 
 9 

Class AA  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 2
 1 

18.94c 815 Pete Venere • Sycamore2 
17.34c 301 Chris Reyes • Benet3 
16.54c 599 Nick Brosio • Palatine4 
15.34c 756 Flowers McNeal • Romeoville5 
16.24c 725 Jake Kreczowski • Rolling 

Meadows
6 

17.14c 532 James Hoffman • Minooka7 
18.14c 817 Steve Bonomo • Tinley Park8 

 9 

Class AA  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 3
 1 

20.54c 399 Dan Mieszala • Evergreen Park2 
17.34c 444 Kevin Burke • Lemont3 
16.54c 585 Avery Smith • Oswego East4 
15.44c 851 Mark Mankivsky • Waubonsee 

Valley
5 

16.14c 504 Dan Spencer • Lincolnway East6 
17.04c 703 Greg Pawlik • Riverside-Brookfield7 
18.14c 776 Jay Goldrick • St. Ignatius8 

 9 

Class AA  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 4
 1 

20.74c 787 Andre Scott • St. Ignatius2 
17.44c 757 Charlie Miller • Romeoville3 

Class AA  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 4
1 

20.74c 787 Andre Scott • St. Ignatius2 
17.44c 757 Charlie Miller • Romeoville3 
16.54c 449 Kevin Collins • Lemont4 
15.44c 819 Orell Fisher • Tinley Park5 
16.14c 336 Corve Smith • Bolingbrook6 
16.74c 551 Matt Bascom • Notre Dame7 
18.04c 641 Austin Harris Wiseman • Plainfield 

North
8 

24.24c 403 Fernando Rocha • Evergreen Park9 

Class AA  110 Meter High Hurdles Prelims - 5
 1 

21.14c 667 Tony Hall • Reavis2 
17.54c 738 Andrew Smaida • Rolling Meadows3 
16.64c 887 Ragen Mukazi • Yorkville4 
15.54c 322 Markus Hood • Bolingbrook5 
15.84c 557 Tim Compall • Notre Dame6 
16.74c 488 Tim Facius • Lincolnway East7 
18.04c 655 Anthony Scidderlo • Plainfield North8 

21.84c 683 Kurt Przybzla • Reavis9 

5: Class A  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
 1 

28.02 73 Paul Davis • Luther North2 
25.33 178 Francisco Guevara • Quigley3 

23.54c 50 Andy Larem • Immaculate 
Conception

4 

22.74c 249 Anthony Johnson • Walther 
Lutheran

5 

23.44c 276 Kevin Kmak • Westmont6 
24.74c 125 Reggie Green • North Lawndale7 
26.84c 173 Sergio Armendariz • Quigley8 

 9 

Class A  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
 1 

NT 166 Donavan Clark • Providence-St. 
Mel

2 

25.44c 40 Javier Perez • Holy Trinity3 
23.64c 234 Povas Miknaitis • Timothy Christian4 
22.74c 122 Joseph Davis • North Lawndale5 
23.34c 3 Monday Akogwu • Driscoll Catholic6 
24.51 23 Brian Daverin • Herscher7 

26.74c 196 Jon McClintock • Rockford 
Christian

8 

9 

Class A  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
1 

NT 117 Bill Williams • Luther South2 
25.63 68 Chris Vanko • Lisle3 

24.04c 44 Tim Dunne • Immaculate 
Conception

4 

22.94c 155 Martin McCormick • Oregon5 
23.22 169 Kiarri McBroom • Providence-St. 

Mel
6 

24.34c 115 Harold White • Luther South7 
26.04c 36 Danny Truelove • Herscher8 

 9 

Class A  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 4
 1 
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Class A  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 4
 1 

NT 220 Demetri Karabatsos • St. Benedict2 
25.74c 39 Don Cherry • Holy Trinity3 
24.09 250 Miguel Jones • Walther Lutheran4 

23.04c 266 Dan Benton • Westmont5 
23.14c 148 Patrick Ellis • Oregon6 
24.34c 235 Steve Ross • Timothy Christian7 
25.84c 12 Vince Marino • Driscoll Catholic8 

 9 

6: Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
27.04c 792 Alex Bourge • Sycamore1 
24.74c 660 John Abrahamian • Reavis2 
23.94c 598 Jt Bobbit • Palatine3 
23.34c 564 Matt Jackson • Notre Dame4 
21.55 536 Donnie Lesnick • Minooka5 
23.25 301 Chris Reyes • Benet6 

23.94c 587 Steve Styburski • Oswego East7 
24.34c 712 Joe Bellino • Rolling Meadows8 
26.24c 358 Anthony Wofford • Chicago 

Christian
9 

Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
 1 

24.74c 885 Anthony Hansford • Yorkville2 
23.94c 499 Eric Ridings • Lincolnway East3 
23.44c 882 Vince Frazee • Yorkville4 
21.74c 761 Raymon Parker • Romeoville5 
23.14c 762 Kentaro Pierce • Romeoville6 
23.92 528 Steve Clark • Minooka7 

24.24c 804 Brian Kosusnik • Sycamore8 
26.14c 629 Ken Bennefield • Plainfield North9 

Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
 1 

24.74c 684 Miguel Rodriguez • Reavis2 
23.94c 555 Ryan Chmura • Notre Dame3 
23.64c 623 Dan Sutton • Palatine4 
21.88 479 Brandon Wielgus • Lemont5 
23.06 455 Bobby Earnest • Lemont6 

23.84c 854 Jarrett Mickens • Waubonsee 
Valley

7 

24.14c 696 Brian Dance • Riverside-Brookfield8 
25.64c 516 John Miller • Marist9 

Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 4
 1 

24.74c 344 Tim Dustin • Chicago Christian2 
24.04c 298 Nick Mulka • Benet3 
23.64c 414 Jon Reynolds • Illiana Christian4 
22.24c 836 Antwan Taylor • Tinley Park5 
22.94c 311 Kayode Adegoke • Bolingbrook6 
23.84c 783 Noel Moore • St. Ignatius7 
24.14c 702 John Mossman • Riverside-

Brookfield
8 

25.44c 869 Ryan Seager • Wheaton Academy9 

Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 5
 1 

24.94c 375 Dan Jaroc • Elmwood Park2 
24.14c 412 Pelumi Oganlana • Illiana Christian3 
23.74c 402 Jeff Restarski • Evergreen Park4 

Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 5
1 

24.94c 375 Dan Jaroc • Elmwood Park2 
24.14c 412 Pelumi Oganlana • Illiana Christian3 
23.74c 402 Jeff Restarski • Evergreen Park4 
22.44c 628 Jacob Arnold • Plainfield North5 
22.64c 436 Jm Salcedo • Jacobs6 
23.74c 482 Dan Ceblua • Lincolnway East7 
24.14c 853 Spencer Merritt • Waubonsee 

Valley
8 

25.34c 389 Paul Sienko • Elmwood Park9 

Class AA  200 Meter Dash Prelims - 6
 1 

25.04c 863 Sean Berbert • Wheaton Academy2 
24.14c 512 Randall Davis • Marist3 
23.74c 818 Clifton Ely • Tinley Park4 
22.54c 317 Hershal Davison • Bolingbrook5 
22.64c 591 Jordan Walker • Oswego East6 
23.74c 775 Conor Gallagher • St. Ignatius7 
24.14c 433 Alex Mathai • Jacobs8 
25.14c 736 Richard Porters • Rolling Meadows9 

7: Class A  4x800 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Fast half in Outer Waterfall

8:17.0 Relay Team • Oregon1 
8:23.0 Relay Team • Herscher2 

8:35.98 Relay Team • Lisle3 
8:44.6 Relay Team • Westmont4 
8:53.8 Relay Team • Timothy Christian5 
9:37.8 Relay Team • Walther Lutheran6 
9:40.7 Relay Team • Driscoll Catholic7 
9:50.1 Relay Team • Quigley8 

11:25.0 Relay Team • Luther South9 
NT Relay Team • St. Benedict10 

8: Class AA  4x800 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Fast half in Outer Waterfall

9:01.0 Relay Team • Romeoville1 
9:07.0 Relay Team • Tinley Park2 
9:14.0 Relay Team • Reavis3 
9:15.3 Relay Team • Lemont4 
9:20.0 Relay Team • Bolingbrook5 

9:39.00 Relay Team • Chicago Christian6 
9:40.0 Relay Team • Oswego East7 
9:40.0 Relay Team • Elmwood Park8 

9:41.00 Relay Team • Evergreen Park9 
9:43.0 Relay Team • Plainfield North10 

NT Relay Team • Rolling Meadows11 

Class AA  4x800 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
7:55.5 Relay Team • Jacobs1 

8:04.00 Relay Team • Benet2 
8:06.0 Relay Team • Lincolnway East3 
8:15.1 Relay Team • Waubonsee Valley4 
8:16.6 Relay Team • Palatine5 
8:22.3 Relay Team • Notre Dame6 
8:24.3 Relay Team • Sycamore7 
8:30.0 Relay Team • Minooka8 
8:30.5 Relay Team • St. Ignatius9 
8:32.6 Relay Team • Yorkville10 
8:45.0 Relay Team • Illiana Christian11 
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9: Class A  4x100 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

50.14c Relay Team • Quigley3 
47.64c Relay Team • Driscoll Catholic4 
46.24c Relay Team • Luther South5 
47.34c Relay Team • Luther North6 
48.24c Relay Team • Rockford Christian7 

NT Relay Team • St. Benedict8 
9 

Class A  4x100 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
46.14c Relay Team • Oregon1 
45.74c Relay Team • Timothy Christian2 
45.24c Relay Team • Immaculate 

Conception
3 

45.12 Relay Team • Seneca4 
44.24c Relay Team • Walther Lutheran5 
44.63 Relay Team • Lisle6 

45.14c Relay Team • Westmont7 
45.58 Relay Team • Herscher8 

45.94c Relay Team • North Lawndale9 

10: Class AA  4x100 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

49.5 Relay Team • Reavis3 
48.5 Relay Team • St. Ignatius4 
48.0 Relay Team • Evergreen Park5 
48.5 Relay Team • Lemont6 

48.65 Relay Team • Chicago Christian7 
NT Relay Team • Rolling Meadows8 

9 

Class AA  4x100 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
47.4 Relay Team • Illiana Christian1 
46.3 Relay Team • Notre Dame2 
45.9 Relay Team • Tinley Park3 
45.7 Relay Team • Plainfield North4 
45.5 Relay Team • Yorkville5 

45.54 Relay Team • Benet6 
45.9 Relay Team • Marist7 
45.9 Relay Team • Riverside-Brookfield8 
46.7 Relay Team • Elmwood Park9 

Class AA  4x100 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 3
45.2 Relay Team • Sycamore1 

44.95 Relay Team • Lincolnway East2 
44.61 Relay Team • Jacobs3 

44.6 Relay Team • Oswego East4 
43.5 Relay Team • Bolingbrook5 
44.1 Relay Team • Waubonsee Valley6 
44.6 Relay Team • Palatine7 

44.90 Relay Team • Minooka8 
45.1 Relay Team • Romeoville9 

11: Class A  3200 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  (Fast half in Outer Waterfall)

9:54.1 181 Roger Pinon • Quigley1 
9:57.0 146 Trace Carlson • Oregon2 

10:05.88 265 Nick Baldo • Westmont3 

11: Class A  3200 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  (Fast half in Outer Waterfall)

9:54.1 181 Roger Pinon • Quigley1 
9:57.0 146 Trace Carlson • Oregon2 

10:05.88 265 Nick Baldo • Westmont3 
10:09.6 282 Jake Schlueter • Westmont4 
10:27.0 187 Dustin Cook • Rockford Christian5 

10:40.72 59 Steve Desitter • Lisle6 
10:42.3 27 Gered Hertz • Herscher7 
10:44.0 151 Kyle Groenhagen • Oregon8 
10:54.2 182 Victor Pinon • Quigley9 

10:55.00 139 Peter Serb • Northridge Prep10 
11:05.00 140 Patrick Walsh • Northridge Prep11 

11:23.5 20 Mason Born • Herscher12 
11:34.0 19 Ryan Woosley • Driscoll Catholic13 
11:46.0 78 John Grunde • Luther North14 

12:00.13 56 Josh Andrzejewski • Lisle15 
12:16.6 255 Roberto Ortega • Walther Lutheran16 
12:27.2 245 Michael Dietrich • Walther Lutheran17 

12:29.6 239 Mark Zylstra • Timothy Christian18 
12:41.2 233 Kei Loerop • Timothy Christian19 

 20 

12: Class AA  3200 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Heat 1 after 110 Hurdles Prelims approx 10:

30 (Fast half in Outer Waterfall)
10:45.0 874 Jake Austin • Yorkville1 
10:48.0 687 Dan Szewczyk • Reavis2 
10:57.5 770 Alex Chow • St. Ignatius3 
11:00.0 889 Ben Pape • Yorkville4 
11:00.0 497 Jeff O'Brien • Lincolnway East5 
11:03.0 646 Andrew Karras • Plainfield North6 
11:06.0 812 Jeff Stolley • Sycamore7 
11:07.0 671 Jim Johnson • Reavis8 
11:10.0 652 Fabian Quirow • Plainfield North9 
11:10.0 697 Joe Kenahan • Riverside-Brookfield10 

11:10.0 698 Kevin Kunkel • Riverside-Brookfield11 

11:10.0 760 Andrew Park • Romeoville12 
11:12.0 832 Aric Shollenberger • Tinley Park13 
11:15.0 828 Adam Noreen • Tinley Park14 
11:21.0 583 Cody Pinkerton • Oswego East15 
11:23.0 486 Luke Dietterle • Lincolnway East16 
11:30.1 566 Brandon Metoyer • Notre Dame17 
11:52.0 870 Andrew Smith • Wheaton Academy18 
12:10.0 383 Colin Mitchell • Elmwood Park19 
12:25.0 400 Mike Murphy • Evergreen Park20 

Class AA  3200 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
9:12.06 431 Evan Jager • Jacobs1 

9:45.0 840 Brent Carius • Waubonsee Valley2 
9:55.0 601 Matt Dettloff • Palatine3 
9:58.0 859 Ryan Shea • Waubonsee Valley4 
9:58.0 405 Cameron Blaauw • Illiana Christian5 

10:00.7 616 Kevin O'Brien • Palatine6 
10:01.1 300 Robby Olp • Benet7 
10:05.0 520 Roy Witty • Marist8 
10:05.3 294 Nick Marchese • Benet9 
10:06.0 543 Nick Rousonelous • Minooka10 

10:10.14 448 Cody Cetnarowski • Lemont11 
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Class AA  3200 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
9:12.06 431 Evan Jager • Jacobs1 

9:45.0 840 Brent Carius • Waubonsee Valley2 
9:55.0 601 Matt Dettloff • Palatine3 
9:58.0 859 Ryan Shea • Waubonsee Valley4 
9:58.0 405 Cameron Blaauw • Illiana Christian5 

10:00.7 616 Kevin O'Brien • Palatine6 
10:01.1 300 Robby Olp • Benet7 
10:05.0 520 Roy Witty • Marist8 
10:05.3 294 Nick Marchese • Benet9 
10:06.0 543 Nick Rousonelous • Minooka10 

10:10.14 448 Cody Cetnarowski • Lemont11 
10:18.0 534 Josh Keck • Minooka12 

10:19.04 446 Neal Casey • Lemont13 
10:25.5 782 Joe Miller • St. Ignatius14 
10:28.0 798 Nathan Estes • Sycamore15 
10:35.0 413 Jordan Piaskowy • Illiana Christian16 
10:35.1 717 Jesus Escareno • Rolling Meadows17 
10:37.5 570 Phil Szachowicz • Notre Dame18 
10:41.8 320 John Glass • Bolingbrook19 
10:43.9 331 Patrick Osewski • Bolingbrook20 

17: Class A  800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Fast half in Outer Waterfall

2:14.0 211 Travis Miller • Seneca1 
2:19.3 254 Omari McNeil • Walther Lutheran2 
2:21.0 90 Zach Tarcha • Luther North3 
2:22.0 10 Dan Kadlec • Driscoll Catholic4 
2:24.0 84 Kyle McNulty • Luther North5 
2:27.0 15 Brian Sopcak • Driscoll Catholic6 

2:27.00 137 Michael McEwen • Northridge Prep7 
2:35.6 245 Michael Dietrich • Walther Lutheran8 

2:40.0 106 Billie Morris • Luther South9 
2:47.0 108 Allan Rainey • Luther South10 

NT 171 Derrick Williams • Providence-St. 
Mel

11 

NT 217 Nagi Fayad • St. Benedict12 
NT 172 David Alvarez • Quigley13 
NT 168 Joesph Mason • Providence-St. Mel14 

NT 215 Issa Avery • St. Benedict15 

Class A  800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:58.0 153 Eli Hoffman • Oregon1 

1:59.55 190 Ryan Griffin • Rockford Christian2 
2:00.65 1 Garrett Nykaza • Beecher3 

2:00.8 34 Matt Sommer • Herscher4 
2:03.42 66 Matt Schmitz • Lisle5 
2:05.00 134 George Holohan • Northridge Prep6 

2:06.8 273 Chris Habib • Westmont7 
2:08.0 157 Tony Portugal • Oregon8 
2:08.3 26 Kyle Gray • Herscher9 

2:09.04 65 Greg Saul • Lisle10 
2:09.9 231 Sean Kidd • Timothy Christian11 
2:10.0 230 Paul Jorden • Timothy Christian12 
2:10.0 214 Ryan Vint • Seneca13 
2:13.6 42 Alex Arman • Immaculate 

Conception
14 

2:13.8 272 Sunny Gill • Westmont15 

18: Class AA  800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Fast half in Outer Waterfall

2:11.7 835 Bryce Swillum • Tinley Park1 
2:12.0 397 O'Hara Elihu • Evergreen Park2 
2:12.0 866 Matt DeRenzo • Wheaton Academy3 

2:14.0 744 Carlos Alarcon • Romeoville4 
2:15.0 401 Jacob Ortiz • Evergreen Park5 
2:16.0 654 Dan Sawyer • Plainfield North6 
2:16.0 651 James Pease • Plainfield North7 
2:16.0 590 Cristian Vargas • Oswego East8 
2:17.0 576 Edwin Flores • Oswego East9 
2:18.0 381 Johnny Ma • Elmwood Park10 
2:18.5 781 Ross McHale • St. Ignatius11 
2:19.0 678 Mohamed Mohamed • Reavis12 
2:20.0 354 Adam Potter • Chicago Christian13 
2:20.9 735 Shawn Pitts • Rolling Meadows14 
2:25.0 871 Shai Weinstein • Wheaton 

Academy
15 

 16 

Class AA  800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
2:05.0 505 Nate Troester • Lincolnway East1 
2:05.6 307 Mark Tancredi • Benet2 

2:05.72 475 Ryan Strauss • Lemont3 
2:05.8 793 Derek Campbell • Sycamore4 
2:06.0 750 Alex Franco • Romeoville5 
2:06.0 695 Jason Brondos • Riverside-

Brookfield
6 

2:06.0 880 Ashton Evans • Yorkville7 
2:06.0 796 Dan DeCleene • Sycamore8 
2:07.0 674 Dan Laskowski • Reavis9 
2:07.0 411 Brad Natelborg • Illiana Christian10 
2:07.0 406 Ryan Buteyn • Illiana Christian11 
2:07.0 700 Tom McGregor • Riverside-

Brookfield
12 

2:08.0 539 Ryan O'Rourke • Minooka13 
2:10.00 352 Peter Mollema • Chicago Christian14 

2:10.3 739 Nick Tischer • Rolling Meadows15 
2:10.4 332 Justin Rogness • Bolingbrook16 

Class AA  800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:58.93 450 Peter Corsi • Lemont1 

1:59.1 550 John Barrett • Notre Dame2 
1:59.94 435 Aaron Russo • Jacobs3 
2:00.32 425 David Arndt • Jacobs4 

2:00.8 604 Steve Finley • Palatine5 
2:01.0 622 Alex Soto • Palatine6 
2:01.0 490 Kyle Kirchner • Lincolnway East7 
2:01.1 849 Emmett Lorenz • Waubonsee 

Valley
8 

2:01.7 830 Keinan Rogan • Tinley Park9 
2:02.5 780 John Lag • St. Ignatius10 
2:03.0 894 Alex Skinner • Yorkville11 
2:03.0 544 Andrew Santillo • Minooka12 
2:03.4 333 Mike Ryndak • Bolingbrook13 
2:04.3 567 Brian Moore • Notre Dame14 
2:04.3 303 Brian Schroeck • Benet15 
2:04.6 861 Ashok Venugopal • Waubonsee 

Valley
16 

19: Class A  4x200 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
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Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

19: Class A  4x200 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • St. Benedict3 
1:43.5 Relay Team • Luther North4 
1:40.5 Relay Team • Driscoll Catholic5 
1:42.0 Relay Team • Rockford Christian6 
1:51.3 Relay Team • Quigley7 

8 
9 

Class A  4x200 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:38.12 Relay Team • Herscher1 

1:36.4 Relay Team • Westmont2 
1:35.83 Relay Team • Lisle3 

1:34.9 Relay Team • Walther Lutheran4 
1:34.76 Relay Team • Seneca5 

1:34.8 Relay Team • Immaculate 
Conception

6 

1:35.0 Relay Team • Oregon7 
1:36.2 Relay Team • North Lawndale8 
1:37.0 Relay Team • Luther South9 

20: Class AA  4x200 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

NT Relay Team • Rolling Meadows3 
1:42.0 Relay Team • St. Ignatius4 
1:39.4 Relay Team • Lemont5 

1:41.80 Relay Team • Chicago Christian6 
1:42.4 Relay Team • Elmwood Park7 

8 
9 

Class AA  4x200 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:38.4 Relay Team • Illiana Christian1 
1:37.4 Relay Team • Notre Dame2 
1:37.0 Relay Team • Plainfield North3 
1:36.1 Relay Team • Riverside-Brookfield4 
1:36.0 Relay Team • Waubonsee Valley5 
1:36.1 Relay Team • Lincolnway East6 
1:36.8 Relay Team • Oswego East7 
1:37.2 Relay Team • Yorkville8 
1:38.0 Relay Team • Marist9 

Class AA  4x200 M Relay Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:35.9 Relay Team • Tinley Park1 
1:34.2 Relay Team • Sycamore2 
1:33.1 Relay Team • Palatine3 
1:32.0 Relay Team • Bolingbrook4 
1:30.9 Relay Team • Jacobs5 
1:32.0 Relay Team • Reavis6 
1:32.8 Relay Team • Minooka7 
1:34.2 Relay Team • Romeoville8 

1:35.47 Relay Team • Benet9 

21: Class A  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 
 3 

NT 167 Clarnece Ford-Young • Providence-
St. Mel

4 

21: Class A  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 
 2 
 3 

NT 167 Clarnece Ford-Young • Providence-
St. Mel

4 

1:04.14c 141 Bill Warman • Northridge Prep5 
1:05.14c 132 Joe Garrity • Northridge Prep6 

NT 223 Rockie Stewart • St. Benedict7 
 8 
 9 

Class A  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:03.04c 191 Brian Hawkinson • Rockford 

Christian
1 

1:00.74c 183 Anthony Rosian • Quigley2 
59.04c 51 Nick Lucania • Immaculate 

Conception
3 

58.34c 79 Eric Halvorsen • Luther North4 
57.44c 105 Sam David Key • Luther South5 
57.94c 47 Dan Garcia • Immaculate 

Conception
6 

59.04c 204 Griffin Callahan • Seneca7 
59.64c 214 Ryan Vint • Seneca8 

1:02.64c 17 Steven Tran • Driscoll Catholic9 

Class A  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
56.84c 39 Don Cherry • Holy Trinity1 
56.54c 74 Jason Diaz • Luther North2 
55.24c 37 Jonah Vaughn • Herscher3 
55.02 166 Donavan Clark • Providence-St. 

Mel
4 

54.54c 247 Ryan Heuser • Walther Lutheran5 
54.94c 13 Matt Piron • Driscoll Catholic6 
55.24c 102 John Gatewood • Luther South7 
56.34c 130 Denauris Smith • North Lawndale8 
56.80 253 Martin Lamar • Walther Lutheran9 

Class A  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
54.44c 268 Joe Cortina • Westmont1 
52.34c 225 Matt Benjamin • Timothy Christian2 
52.06 62 Joe McCarthy • Lisle3 

51.74c 266 Dan Benton • Westmont4 
49.14c 155 Martin McCormick • Oregon5 
51.34c 122 Joseph Davis • North Lawndale6 
51.84c 234 Povas Miknaitis • Timothy Christian7 
52.29 29 Bryan Howard • Herscher8 

54.24c 154 Brad Holm • Oregon9 

22: Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 
3 

1:00.14c 351 Tyler Kallemeyn • Chicago 
Christian

4 

58.14c 827 Sean Mehalovic • Tinley Park5 
58.74c 389 Paul Sienko • Elmwood Park6 

 7 
 8 
 9 

Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
58.34c 580 Jake Manning • Oswego East1 
58.14c 768 Evan Boyle • St. Ignatius2 
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Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
58.34c 580 Jake Manning • Oswego East1 
58.14c 768 Evan Boyle • St. Ignatius2 
56.94c 517 Dan O'Connor • Marist3 
56.64c 684 Miguel Rodriguez • Reavis4 
56.14c 650 Maurice Parker • Plainfield North5 
56.20 537 Ray Liberatore • Minooka6 

56.74c 377 Mike Kutyna • Elmwood Park7 
57.34c 878 Nick Cowger • Yorkville8 

 9 

Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
55.84c 869 Ryan Seager • Wheaton Academy1 
55.64c 589 Reinhardt Van Wyk • Oswego East2 
54.94c 863 Sean Berbert • Wheaton Academy3 
54.64c 675 Matt Lichosyt • Reavis4 
54.34c 877 Dave Bilinski • Yorkville5 
54.44c 439 Mike Wallace • Jacobs6 
54.84c 428 Tim Constant • Jacobs7 
55.24c 514 Kyle Kasperek • Marist8 
55.84c 474 Brad Strauss • Lemont9 

Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 4
54.24c 553 Jason Burgos • Notre Dame1 
54.14c 657 Dominique Ware • Plainfield North2 
54.04c 728 Matt McFall • Rolling Meadows3 
53.94c 292 Kyle Lindquist • Benet4 
53.84c 811 Quentin Scott • Sycamore5 
53.84c 420 Jon Vroom • Illiana Christian6 
53.94c 709 Deon Walker • Riverside-Brookfield7 

54.14c 397 O'Hara Elihu • Evergreen Park8 
54.14c 396 Kareem Butler • Evergreen Park9 

Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 5
53.64c 807 Myles Phelps • Sycamore1 
53.04c 710 Aj Adams • Rolling Meadows2 
52.64c 842 Barnes Chris • Waubonsee Valley3 
52.24c 561 Matt Franzen • Notre Dame4 
52.04c 841 Alex Casey • Waubonsee Valley5 
52.24c 748 Chris Clay • Romeoville6 
52.64c 764 Chris Pyzalski • Romeoville7 
52.84c 624 Terrence Thigpen • Palatine8 
53.64c 783 Noel Moore • St. Ignatius9 

Class AA  400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 6
51.90 503 Brian Smith • Lincolnway East1 

50.84c 621 Mat Smoody • Palatine2 
50.64c 323 Jonathan Hudson • Bolingbrook3 
50.14c 836 Antwan Taylor • Tinley Park4 
48.96 450 Peter Corsi • Lemont5 

49.74c 335 James Seale • Bolingbrook6 
50.21 483 Marvin Cosby • Lincolnway East7 
50.70 536 Donnie Lesnick • Minooka8 
51.15 288 Alex Gasick • Benet9 

23: Class A  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 
1

 1 
 2 
 3 

NT 259 Brandon Sims • Walther Lutheran4 
58.44c 104 Dwayne Jones • Luther South5 

23: Class A  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 
1

1 
2 
3 

NT 259 Brandon Sims • Walther Lutheran4 
58.44c 104 Dwayne Jones • Luther South5 
53.94c 14 Paul Rogus • Driscoll Catholic6 

7 
8 
9 

Class A  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 

52.80 55 Antonio Taylor • Immaculate 
Conception

2 

52.04c 16 Matt Strickland • Driscoll Catholic3 
45.94c 279 Matt Pavlicek • Westmont4 
45.34c 127 LaDarius Madlock • North 

Lawndale
5 

45.64c 156 Ian Nelson • Oregon6 
51.24c 114 James Verrett • Luther South7 
52.34c 173 Sergio Armendariz • Quigley8 

 9 

Class A  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 3
45.04c 128 LaKeith Madlock • North Lawndale1 
43.74c 227 Nathan DeJong • Timothy Christian2 
42.94c 264 Fadi Bakhos • Westmont3 
41.06 144 Garren Beck • Oregon4 

40.54c 237 Dave Voss • Timothy Christian5 
40.84c 34 Matt Sommer • Herscher6 
42.84 64 Dan Rychtarik • Lisle7 
43.64 28 Matt Hogan • Herscher8 

44.34c 263 Steve Watson • Walther Lutheran9 

24: Class AA  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals 
- 1

 1 
 2 
 3 

NT 683 Kurt Przybzla • Reavis4 
50.02 390 Pat Spyrka • Elmwood Park5 

51.14c 399 Dan Mieszala • Evergreen Park6 
NT 667 Tony Hall • Reavis7 

 8 
 9 

Class AA  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2
48.04c 817 Steve Bonomo • Tinley Park1 
47.62 488 Tim Facius • Lincolnway East2 

47.04c 443 Sean Armbruster • Lemont3 
46.64c 572 Kendahl Ancheta • Oswego East4 
46.34c 419 Tim Vermeer • Illiana Christian5 
46.64c 776 Jay Goldrick • St. Ignatius6 
46.91 538 Mike Miravete • Minooka7 

47.04c 641 Austin Harris Wiseman • Plainfield 
North

8 

47.64c 778 William Gunther • St. Ignatius9 

Class AA  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 3
46.14c 655 Anthony Scidderlo • Plainfield North1 
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Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

Class AA  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 3
46.14c 655 Anthony Scidderlo • Plainfield North1 

44.94c 887 Ragen Mukazi • Yorkville2 
44.64c 703 Greg Pawlik • Riverside-Brookfield3 
44.04c 382 Chris McNulty • Elmwood Park4 
43.74c 551 Matt Bascom • Notre Dame5 
43.94c 582 Jeff Nelson • Oswego East6 
44.04c 815 Pete Venere • Sycamore7 
44.74c 504 Dan Spencer • Lincolnway East8 
45.44c 738 Andrew Smaida • Rolling Meadows9 

Class AA  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 4
43.64c 757 Charlie Miller • Romeoville1 
42.91 532 James Hoffman • Minooka2 

42.74c 444 Kevin Burke • Lemont3 
42.54c 407 Jon Deyoung • Illiana Christian4 
41.84c 890 Mark Pavlovcik • Yorkville5 
42.14c 819 Orell Fisher • Tinley Park6 
42.74c 609 Matt Kulikowski • Palatine7 
42.84c 756 Flowers McNeal • Romeoville8 
43.54c 316 Todd Brown • Bolingbrook9 

Class AA  300 M. Inter. Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 5
41.74c 725 Jake Kreczowski • Rolling 

Meadows
1 

41.64c 851 Mark Mankivsky • Waubonsee 
Valley

2 

41.34c 559 Mike Debnar • Notre Dame3 
41.14c 429 Matt Fippinger • Jacobs4 
39.94c 803 Brian Hutsler • Sycamore5 
40.64c 296 Russ McGowan • Benet6 
41.34c 306 Brad Schultz • Benet7 
41.54c 312 Tim Armstrong • Bolingbrook8 
41.64c 593 Syed Ajmal • Palatine9 

25: Class A  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Fast half in Outer Waterfall

5:13.7 30 Tom Kates • Herscher1 
5:14.0 228 John Denny • Timothy Christian2 
5:15.0 19 Ryan Woosley • Driscoll Catholic3 
5:17.1 240 Martin Avila • Walther Lutheran4 
5:25.4 252 Chris Koehne • Walther Lutheran5 

5:32.11 56 Josh Andrzejewski • Lisle6 
5:36.0 78 John Grunde • Luther North7 

6:02.00 135 Martin Krahl • Northridge Prep8 
6:03.0 15 Brian Sopcak • Driscoll Catholic9 
6:30.0 107 Lonzail Pruitt • Luther South10 

NT 215 Issa Avery • St. Benedict11 
NT 216 Louie DeLeon • St. Benedict12 

 13 

Class A  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:33.05 1 Garrett Nykaza • Beecher1 

4:40.6 185 Jared Carlson • Rockford Christian2 
4:42.0 146 Trace Carlson • Oregon3 
4:42.3 181 Roger Pinon • Quigley4 
4:47.1 282 Jake Schlueter • Westmont5 
4:50.1 265 Nick Baldo • Westmont6 
4:51.0 48 Dan Haggerty • Immaculate 

Conception
7 

4:54.97 59 Steve Desitter • Lisle8 
4:55.0 159 Jeff Rogers • Oregon9 

Class A  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:33.05 1 Garrett Nykaza • Beecher1 

4:40.6 185 Jared Carlson • Rockford Christian2 
4:42.0 146 Trace Carlson • Oregon3 
4:42.3 181 Roger Pinon • Quigley4 
4:47.1 282 Jake Schlueter • Westmont5 
4:50.1 265 Nick Baldo • Westmont6 
4:51.0 48 Dan Haggerty • Immaculate 

Conception
7 

4:54.97 59 Steve Desitter • Lisle8 
4:55.0 159 Jeff Rogers • Oregon9 
4:57.2 180 Gerry Medina • Quigley10 
5:06.5 27 Gered Hertz • Herscher11 
5:09.0 238 Dan Woldman • Timothy Christian12 
5:12.0 198 Jeff Rehfeldt • Rockford Christian13 

26: Class AA  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments:  Fast half in Outer Waterfall

4:54.0 531 Brian Hendrix • Minooka1 
4:57.5 795 Alex Courtney • Sycamore2 
4:57.8 438 Elliott Turnbaugh • Jacobs3 
5:02.0 652 Fabian Quirow • Plainfield North4 
5:05.0 760 Andrew Park • Romeoville5 
5:05.0 583 Cody Pinkerton • Oswego East6 
5:07.0 668 Tony Incay • Reavis7 

5:09.80 352 Peter Mollema • Chicago Christian8 
5:10.0 708 Bryan Siazon • Riverside-Brookfield9 

5:10.0 701 Jack McLaughlin • Riverside-
Brookfield

10 

5:12.0 866 Matt DeRenzo • Wheaton Academy11 

5:18.0 374 Kyle Horist • Elmwood Park12 
5:25.0 354 Adam Potter • Chicago Christian13 
5:25.0 871 Shai Weinstein • Wheaton 

Academy
14 

5:28.0 404 Josh Rodela • Evergreen Park15 
6:25.0 400 Mike Murphy • Evergreen Park16 

Class AA  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:41.3 713 Kevin Clark • Rolling Meadows1 
4:42.0 405 Cameron Blaauw • Illiana Christian2 
4:43.0 646 Andrew Karras • Plainfield North3 
4:45.0 513 Tom Dehlin • Marist4 
4:45.0 874 Jake Austin • Yorkville5 
4:45.0 543 Nick Rousonelous • Minooka6 

4:45.33 446 Neal Casey • Lemont7 
4:46.0 519 Matt Toussaint • Marist8 
4:47.0 676 Tom Mariak • Reavis9 
4:48.1 570 Phil Szachowicz • Notre Dame10 
4:51.5 784 Jim Mumford • St. Ignatius11 
4:51.8 326 Ian Kennedy • Bolingbrook12 
4:51.9 786 Ethan Roeder • St. Ignatius13 
4:52.0 386 Juan Saenz • Elmwood Park14 
4:52.0 413 Jordan Piaskowy • Illiana Christian15 
4:53.2 834 Brent Stronach • Tinley Park16 

Class AA  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 3
4:24.8 295 Matt McCabe • Benet1 
4:25.0 612 Glenn Morris • Palatine2 
4:25.2 716 Christian Escareno • Rolling 

Meadows
3 

4:27.5 846 Gibbs John • Waubonsee Valley4 
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Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

Class AA  1600 M Run Timed-Section Finals - 3
4:24.8 295 Matt McCabe • Benet1 
4:25.0 612 Glenn Morris • Palatine2 
4:25.2 716 Christian Escareno • Rolling 

Meadows
3 

4:27.5 846 Gibbs John • Waubonsee Valley4 
4:32.0 857 Mark Schumacher • Waubonsee 

Valley
5 

4:34.0 505 Nate Troester • Lincolnway East6 
4:34.4 289 Nick Geyer • Benet7 
4:36.7 319 Myles Garza • Bolingbrook8 
4:38.0 617 Sagar Patel • Palatine9 
4:39.4 830 Keinan Rogan • Tinley Park10 
4:39.7 550 John Barrett • Notre Dame11 
4:40.0 875 Pat Austin • Yorkville12 
4:40.3 802 Stefan Hueber • Sycamore13 

4:40.47 448 Cody Cetnarowski • Lemont14 
4:41.0 750 Alex Franco • Romeoville15 
4:41.0 484 Mark Crowley • Lincolnway East16 

29: Class A  4x400 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 
3 

NT Relay Team • St. Benedict4 
3:58.0 Relay Team • Luther South5 
4:35.3 Relay Team • Driscoll Catholic6 

NT Relay Team • Seneca7 
8 
9 

Class A  4x400 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
3:56.0 Relay Team • Immaculate 

Conception
1 

3:41.2 Relay Team • Walther Lutheran2 
3:38.3 Relay Team • Rockford Christian3 
3:37.1 Relay Team • Westmont4 
3:29.0 Relay Team • Oregon5 

3:34.06 Relay Team • Herscher6 
3:37.5 Relay Team • North Lawndale7 

3:38.61 Relay Team • Lisle8 
3:47.4 Relay Team • Quigley9 

30: Class AA  4x400 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 
3 

NT Relay Team • Rolling Meadows4 
3:55.00 Relay Team • Chicago Christian5 

3:58.0 Relay Team • Elmwood Park6 
7 
8 
9 

Class AA  4x400 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
3:53.8 Relay Team • Lemont1 
3:50.0 Relay Team • Plainfield North2 
3:40.0 Relay Team • Oswego East3 
3:38.9 Relay Team • Yorkville4 
3:34.1 Relay Team • Sycamore5 
3:38.5 Relay Team • St. Ignatius6 
3:39.0 Relay Team • Romeoville7 

Class AA  4x400 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
3:53.8 Relay Team • Lemont1 
3:50.0 Relay Team • Plainfield North2 
3:40.0 Relay Team • Oswego East3 
3:38.9 Relay Team • Yorkville4 
3:34.1 Relay Team • Sycamore5 
3:38.5 Relay Team • St. Ignatius6 
3:39.0 Relay Team • Romeoville7 
3:42.0 Relay Team • Illiana Christian8 
3:52.0 Relay Team • Reavis9 

Class AA  4x400 Relay Timed-Section Finals - 3
3:32.1 Relay Team • Notre Dame1 

3:31.69 Relay Team • Benet2 
3:28.65 Relay Team • Lincolnway East3 

3:27.3 Relay Team • Palatine4 
3:22.5 Relay Team • Jacobs5 
3:26.8 Relay Team • Bolingbrook6 
3:27.8 Relay Team • Waubonsee Valley7 
3:30.0 Relay Team • Minooka8 
3:32.0 Relay Team • Tinley Park9 

31: Class A  Long Jump - 1
   ND 219 Emilio Juarez • St. Benedict1 
   ND 221 Reynaldo Perez • St. Benedict2 

16'08" 49 Mike Howlett • Immaculate 
Conception

3 

16'09.00" 68 Chris Vanko • Lisle4 
 16'11" 170 Richard Nelson • Providence-St. 

Mel
5 

 17'03" 109 Derrick Richardson • Luther South6 
 17'03" 5 Joey Calabrese • Driscoll Catholic7 
 17'09" 270 Jason Dvorak • Westmont8 
 17'11" 169 Kiarri McBroom • Providence-St. 

Mel
9 

18'00" 40 Javier Perez • Holy Trinity10 
18'01" 43 Nick DiBrito • Immaculate 

Conception
11 

 18'01" 11 Kyle Kolber • Driscoll Catholic12 
18'04.00" 60 Justin Grant • Lisle13 

Class A  Long Jump - 2
 18'06" 165 Jordan Thomas • Oregon1 
 18'06" 91 Brandon Whetstone • Luther North2 
 18'08" 277 Scott Kmak • Westmont3 
 18'09" 126 Chas Johnson • North Lawndale4 
 19'00" 160 Shane Sanders • Oregon5 

19'00.75" 226 Brandon Buikema • Timothy 
Christian

6 

 19'10" 97 Derek Cassell • Luther South7 
 19'10" 241 Montez Brown-Mobley • Walther 

Lutheran
8 

20'00" 227 Nathan DeJong • Timothy Christian9 
20'00.5" 243 Andrew Cyrus • Walther Lutheran10 

20'03" 121 Haywood Brown • North Lawndale11 
20'10.25" 210 Michael Maierhofer • Seneca12 
20'11.25" 207 Chad Humphreys • Seneca13 

21'00" 38 Mike Webb • Herscher14 

32: Class AA  Long Jump - 1
13'06" 396 Kareem Butler • Evergreen Park1 
14'06" 683 Kurt Przybzla • Reavis2 
15'08" 397 O'Hara Elihu • Evergreen Park3 
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32: Class AA  Long Jump - 1
 13'06" 396 Kareem Butler • Evergreen Park1 
 14'06" 683 Kurt Przybzla • Reavis2 
 15'08" 397 O'Hara Elihu • Evergreen Park3 
 15'09" 667 Tony Hall • Reavis4 
 16'00" 417 Pat Sons • Illiana Christian5 
 16'01" 639 Cedric Gibson • Plainfield North6 
 16'10" 518 Kevin Savage • Marist7 
 17'00" 655 Anthony Scidderlo • Plainfield North8 

 17'06" 510 Tyler Billings • Marist9 
 17'06" 584 Charles Schreiber • Oswego East10 
 17'10" 356 Andy Stuursma • Chicago Christian11 

 18'00" 586 Matt Stanczak • Oswego East12 
 18'03" 442 Luke Anderson • Lemont13 
 18'03" 618 Brandon Peters • Palatine14 

Class AA  Long Jump - 2
 18'09" 501 Westley Scott • Lincolnway East1 
 18'11" 542 Joey Rossmiller • Minooka2 
 19'00" 873 Wes Addison • Yorkville3 
 19'00" 819 Orell Fisher • Tinley Park4 
 19'01" 310 Brad West • Benet5 
 19'02" 564 Matt Jackson • Notre Dame6 
 19'02" 503 Brian Smith • Lincolnway East7 
 19'03" 824 Auri Holton • Tinley Park8 
 19'03" 379 Anthony Larucci • Elmwood Park9 

 19'03.5" 814 Steven Turner • Sycamore10 
 19'04.75" 357 Joel Stuursma • Chicago Christian11 

 19'05" 557 Tim Compall • Notre Dame12 
 19'06" 860 Giedrius Silkauskas • Waubonsee 

Valley
13 

 19'06" 394 Joey Zagorski • Elmwood Park14 
 19'08" 291 Jack Langhenry • Benet15 
 19'09" 775 Conor Gallagher • St. Ignatius16 

Class AA  Long Jump - 3
 20'00" 748 Chris Clay • Romeoville1 

 20'00.5" 791 Paul Bomar • Sycamore2 
 20'01" 731 Joe Okon • Rolling Meadows3 
 20'02" 407 Jon Deyoung • Illiana Christian4 
 20'03" 723 Ty Kirk • Rolling Meadows5 
 20'03" 426 Darius Bowers • Jacobs6 
 20'04" 440 Kai Winkler • Jacobs7 
 20'05" 523 Zach Bain • Minooka8 
 20'06" 841 Alex Casey • Waubonsee Valley9 
 20'10" 463 Scott McAdam • Lemont10 

 20'10.75" 327 Joshua Kirksy • Bolingbrook11 
 20'11" 707 Matt Sandrik • Riverside-Brookfield12 
 21'00" 626 Tim Williams • Palatine13 
 21'00" 884 Andy Grala • Yorkville14 

 22'04.25" 761 Raymon Parker • Romeoville15 
 22'08.5" 318 Troy Doris • Bolingbrook16 

33: Class A  Triple Jump - 1
    ND 217 Nagi Fayad • St. Benedict1 
    ND 219 Emilio Juarez • St. Benedict2 

 32'03" 278 Terry Nge • Westmont3 
 33'04.25" 267 Joe Bosley • Westmont4 

 34'00" 18 Brett Warren • Driscoll Catholic5 
 34'03" 40 Javier Perez • Holy Trinity6 

33: Class A  Triple Jump - 1
    ND 217 Nagi Fayad • St. Benedict1 
    ND 219 Emilio Juarez • St. Benedict2 

 32'03" 278 Terry Nge • Westmont3 
33'04.25" 267 Joe Bosley • Westmont4 

 34'00" 18 Brett Warren • Driscoll Catholic5 
 34'03" 40 Javier Perez • Holy Trinity6 
 36'07" 203 Misael Albarran • Seneca7 
 36'08" 94 Martin Brown • Luther South8 

36'10.5" 5 Joey Calabrese • Driscoll Catholic9 
 39'00" 163 Nick Snyder • Oregon10 
 39'00" 147 Rudi Castillo • Oregon11 

Class A  Triple Jump - 2
39'113/4" 212 Ben Paulsen • Seneca1 
40'02.00" 65 Greg Saul • Lisle2 
40'06.25" 66 Matt Schmitz • Lisle3 

 40'09" 97 Derek Cassell • Luther South4 
41'00.25" 22 Aaron Choate • Herscher5 

 41'02" 226 Brandon Buikema • Timothy 
Christian

6 

 41'03" 91 Brandon Whetstone • Luther North7 
 41'03" 227 Nathan DeJong • Timothy Christian8 
 41'06" 121 Haywood Brown • North Lawndale9 
 42'00" 122 Joseph Davis • North Lawndale10 
 43'04" 243 Andrew Cyrus • Walther Lutheran11 
 43'10" 241 Montez Brown-Mobley • Walther 

Lutheran
12 

34: Class AA  Triple Jump - 1
28'00" 633 Silvarado Dellattore • Plainfield 

North
1 

 32'00" 574 Aj Brems • Oswego East2 
 33'06" 395 Tom Bly • Evergreen Park3 
 34'02" 554 Dan Cebulak • Notre Dame4 
 34'06" 404 Josh Rodela • Evergreen Park5 
 35'06" 487 Matt Dobronics • Lincolnway East6 

36'00.00" 356 Andy Stuursma • Chicago Christian7 

 36'01" 542 Joey Rossmiller • Minooka8 
36'05.25" 347 Matt Hull • Chicago Christian9 

 36'06" 813 Scott Taylor • Sycamore10 
 37'10" 442 Luke Anderson • Lemont11 
 38'02" 854 Jarrett Mickens • Waubonsee 

Valley
12 

38'05" 776 Jay Goldrick • St. Ignatius13 

Class AA  Triple Jump - 2
38'10" 510 Tyler Billings • Marist1 
38'10" 827 Sean Mehalovic • Tinley Park2 
38'10" 523 Zach Bain • Minooka3 
39'05" 379 Anthony Larucci • Elmwood Park4 
39'06" 742 Colin Walker • Rolling Meadows5 
39'09" 304 Steve Schubert • Benet6 
39'11" 310 Brad West • Benet7 
39'11" 582 Jeff Nelson • Oswego East8 
40'00" 655 Anthony Scidderlo • Plainfield North9 

 40'02" 394 Joey Zagorski • Elmwood Park10 
 40'07" 860 Giedrius Silkauskas • Waubonsee 

Valley
11 

 40'08" 426 Darius Bowers • Jacobs12 
 41'00" 427 Mike Connolly • Jacobs13 
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Class AA  Triple Jump - 3
 41'00" 420 Jon Vroom • Illiana Christian1 
 41'01" 609 Matt Kulikowski • Palatine2 
 41'08" 745 Bernard Anyan • Romeoville3 

 42'08.5" 814 Steven Turner • Sycamore4 
 42'10" 501 Westley Scott • Lincolnway East5 
 42'11" 626 Tim Williams • Palatine6 
 43'03" 463 Scott McAdam • Lemont7 
 43'11" 723 Ty Kirk • Rolling Meadows8 
 44'04" 557 Tim Compall • Notre Dame9 
 44'05" 884 Andy Grala • Yorkville10 

 44'11.5" 327 Joshua Kirksy • Bolingbrook11 
 46'07" 761 Raymon Parker • Romeoville12 
 48'03" 318 Troy Doris • Bolingbrook13 

35: Class A  High Jump - 1
  5'02" 18 Brett Warren • Driscoll Catholic1 
  5'02" 17 Steven Tran • Driscoll Catholic2 
  5'06" 268 Joe Cortina • Westmont3 
  5'06" 117 Bill Williams • Luther South4 
  5'06" 111 Chris Stovall • Luther South5 
  5'06" 276 Kevin Kmak • Westmont6 
  5'06" 60 Justin Grant • Lisle7 
  5'08" 144 Garren Beck • Oregon8 
  5'08" 212 Ben Paulsen • Seneca9 
  5'08" 22 Aaron Choate • Herscher10 
  5'10" 263 Steve Watson • Walther Lutheran11 
  5'10" 262 Eddie Washington • Walther 

Lutheran
12 

  5'10" 31 Kasey Krippel • Herscher13 
  6'03" 164 Tyler Spratt • Oregon14 

36: Class AA  High Jump - 1
    NH 682 Josh Prokop • Reavis1 
    NH 668 Tony Incay • Reavis2 
  5'02" 737 James Shawley • Rolling Meadows3 
  5'02" 384 Jon Norris • Elmwood Park4 
  5'04" 512 Randall Davis • Marist5 
  5'04" 545 Joe Schuett • Minooka6 
  5'04" 820 Rich Furjanic • Tinley Park7 
  5'04" 524 Jordan Bodenlos • Minooka8 
  5'06" 731 Joe Okon • Rolling Meadows9 
  5'06" 404 Josh Rodela • Evergreen Park10 
  5'06" 747 Marcus Campbell • Romeoville11 
  5'08" 323 Jonathan Hudson • Bolingbrook12 
  5'08" 634 Lorenzo Diaz • Plainfield North13 
  5'08" 442 Luke Anderson • Lemont14 
  5'08" 627 Tyler Adams • Plainfield North15 
  5'08" 585 Avery Smith • Oswego East16 
  5'08" 754 Brandon McBryde • Romeoville17 
  5'08" 521 Will Wright • Marist18 
  5'08" 775 Conor Gallagher • St. Ignatius19 
  5'08" 297 Derek Moore • Benet20 
  5'09" 594 Ed Anderson • Palatine21 
  5'09" 600 Nick Busch • Palatine22 
  5'10" 382 Chris McNulty • Elmwood Park23 
  5'10" 776 Jay Goldrick • St. Ignatius24 
  5'10" 855 Luis Rivera • Waubonsee Valley25 
  5'10" 420 Jon Vroom • Illiana Christian26 
  5'11" 860 Giedrius Silkauskas • Waubonsee 

Valley
27 

36: Class AA  High Jump - 1
    NH 682 Josh Prokop • Reavis1 
    NH 668 Tony Incay • Reavis2 
 5'02" 737 James Shawley • Rolling Meadows3 
 5'02" 384 Jon Norris • Elmwood Park4 
 5'04" 512 Randall Davis • Marist5 
 5'04" 545 Joe Schuett • Minooka6 
 5'04" 820 Rich Furjanic • Tinley Park7 
 5'04" 524 Jordan Bodenlos • Minooka8 
 5'06" 731 Joe Okon • Rolling Meadows9 
 5'06" 404 Josh Rodela • Evergreen Park10 
 5'06" 747 Marcus Campbell • Romeoville11 
 5'08" 323 Jonathan Hudson • Bolingbrook12 
 5'08" 634 Lorenzo Diaz • Plainfield North13 
 5'08" 442 Luke Anderson • Lemont14 
 5'08" 627 Tyler Adams • Plainfield North15 
 5'08" 585 Avery Smith • Oswego East16 
 5'08" 754 Brandon McBryde • Romeoville17 
 5'08" 521 Will Wright • Marist18 
 5'08" 775 Conor Gallagher • St. Ignatius19 
 5'08" 297 Derek Moore • Benet20 
 5'09" 594 Ed Anderson • Palatine21 
 5'09" 600 Nick Busch • Palatine22 
 5'10" 382 Chris McNulty • Elmwood Park23 
 5'10" 776 Jay Goldrick • St. Ignatius24 
 5'10" 855 Luis Rivera • Waubonsee Valley25 
 5'10" 420 Jon Vroom • Illiana Christian26 
 5'11" 860 Giedrius Silkauskas • Waubonsee 

Valley
27 

 6'00" 578 Justin Lawrence • Oswego East28 
 6'00" 322 Markus Hood • Bolingbrook29 
 6'00" 805 Marc McDowell • Sycamore30 
 6'00" 876 Jordan Banks • Yorkville31 
 6'00" 882 Vince Frazee • Yorkville32 
 6'00" 557 Tim Compall • Notre Dame33 
 6'00" 819 Orell Fisher • Tinley Park34 
 6'00" 407 Jon Deyoung • Illiana Christian35 
 6'02" 463 Scott McAdam • Lemont36 
 6'04" 506 Collin Viramontes • Lincolnway 

East
37 

 6'04" 707 Matt Sandrik • Riverside-Brookfield38 
 6'04" 509 Donnie Whitaker • Lincolnway East39 

37: Class A  Pole Vault - 1
   NH 64 Dan Rychtarik • Lisle1 

08'00" 150 Matt Greenfield • Oregon2 
09'00" 269 John Dispensa • Westmont3 
09'00" 25 Justin Forneris • Herscher4 
10'00" 58 Dj Cook • Lisle5 
10'06" 206 Luke Collins • Seneca6 
12'00" 154 Brad Holm • Oregon7 
12'00" 277 Scott Kmak • Westmont8 
12'00" 28 Matt Hogan • Herscher9 
12'06" 208 Joe Juricic • Seneca10 

38: Class AA  Pole Vault - 1
08'06" 378 Krys Kwiecien • Elmwood Park1 
08'06" 837 Dave Wilsak • Tinley Park2 
08'06" 417 Pat Sons • Illiana Christian3 
09'00" 381 Johnny Ma • Elmwood Park4 
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38: Class AA  Pole Vault - 1
 08'06" 378 Krys Kwiecien • Elmwood Park1 
 08'06" 837 Dave Wilsak • Tinley Park2 
 08'06" 417 Pat Sons • Illiana Christian3 
 09'00" 381 Johnny Ma • Elmwood Park4 
 09'00" 824 Auri Holton • Tinley Park5 
 09'06" 548 Eric Wilson • Minooka6 
 10'00" 838 Ryan Abraham • Waubonsee 

Valley
7 

 10'00" 568 Brendan Murray • Notre Dame8 
 10'00" 413 Jordan Piaskowy • Illiana Christian9 
 10'06" 461 Eric Lund • Lemont10 
 10'06" 711 Jon Baron • Rolling Meadows11 
 10'06" 565 Dave Kissane • Notre Dame12 
 10'06" 771 Tim Christian • St. Ignatius13 
 10'06" 579 Tyler Lorang • Oswego East14 
 10'09" 595 Matt Anderson • Palatine15 
 11'00" 581 Rory Moore • Oswego East16 
 11'00" 526 Dan Brown • Minooka17 
 11'03" 308 Criag Tessiatore • Benet18 
 11'06" 302 Kevin Schaffer • Benet19 
 11'06" 500 Alex Rose • Lincolnway East20 
 11'09" 615 Dan O'Brien • Palatine21 
 12'00" 786 Ethan Roeder • St. Ignatius22 
 12'06" 851 Mark Mankivsky • Waubonsee 

Valley
23 

 12'06" 801 Mark Hirsch • Sycamore24 
 13'00" 699 Ken Mantel • Riverside-Brookfield25 
 13'00" 704 Mike Razniewski • Riverside-

Brookfield
26 

 13'03" 314 Lamont Bowerman • Bolingbrook27 
 13'09" 816 Derrick Wells • Sycamore28 
 14'03" 741 Mick Viken • Rolling Meadows29 
 14'09" 312 Tim Armstrong • Bolingbrook30 
 15'00" 495 Joe Noonan • Lincolnway East31 

39: Class A  Shot Put - 1
    ND 224 Jonathan Tucker • St. Benedict1 
    ND 166 Donavan Clark • Providence-St. 

Mel
2 

    ND 167 Clarnece Ford-Young • Providence-
St. Mel

3 

    ND 218 Jonathan Hudik • St. Benedict4 
 30'10" 89 Sean Sullivan • Luther North5 
 33'05" 2 Kevin Agdeppa • Driscoll Catholic6 
 33'08" 123 James Fields • North Lawndale7 

 34'02.5" 54 Eric Suarez • Immaculate 
Conception

8 

 35'00" 6 Jeff Eggert • Driscoll Catholic9 
 36'09" 81 John Ireland • Luther North10 
 38'01" 124 Levandis Gardner • North Lawndale11 

 38'04" 112 Angorit Terrell • Luther South12 
 41'00" 275 Matt Heimann • Westmont13 

Class A  Shot Put - 2
 41'03.75" 53 Frank Ratini • Immaculate 

Conception
1 

 41'06" 232 Kris Liefeld • Timothy Christian2 
 41'07" 271 Eric Fleet • Westmont3 

 41'11.50" 71 Kevin Wilk • Lisle4 
 43'00" 195 Jon Lohrenz • Rockford Christian5 
 43'00" 197 Hunter Nelson • Rockford Christian6 

Class A  Shot Put - 2
41'03.75" 53 Frank Ratini • Immaculate 

Conception
1 

 41'06" 232 Kris Liefeld • Timothy Christian2 
 41'07" 271 Eric Fleet • Westmont3 

41'11.50" 71 Kevin Wilk • Lisle4 
 43'00" 195 Jon Lohrenz • Rockford Christian5 
 43'00" 197 Hunter Nelson • Rockford Christian6 

43'01.00" 69 Justin Washington • Lisle7 
 43'11" 256 Lorenzo Patrick • Walther Lutheran8 

44'07.5" 24 James Denney • Herscher9 
 46'10" 162 Nick Smith • Oregon10 

47'02.25" 32 Joe Long • Herscher11 
 47'10" 236 Bob Voss • Timothy Christian12 

49'01.5" 257 Patrick Pinson • Walther Lutheran13 
50'00.5" 149 Mike Gilbert • Oregon14 

40: Class AA  Shot Put - 1
 26'00" 772 Chris Christou • St. Ignatius1 
 35'00" 418 Ryker Vandrunen • Illiana Christian2 
 35'00" 410 Tim Lotton • Illiana Christian3 
 36'11" 883 Ed Gardner • Yorkville4 
 38'00" 515 Kyle LaPorta • Marist5 
 38'04" 892 John Shnitz • Yorkville6 

39'00.00" 355 Jeremy Smith • Chicago Christian7 
 39'09" 685 Frank Salamone • Reavis8 
 40'06" 363 Julian Batula • Elmwood Park9 
 40'10" 511 Bill Callaghan • Marist10 
 42'00" 631 Carlo Bumanlog • Plainfield North11 
 42'00" 632 Trey Cox • Plainfield North12 
 42'06" 779 Aubrey Harrison • St. Ignatius13 
 42'07" 673 Pat King • Reavis14 

Class AA  Shot Put - 2
 42'11" 525 Zach Bolte • Minooka1 
 42'11" 533 Eric Hopman • Minooka2 
 43'08" 437 Brian Smith • Jacobs3 

43'11.50" 339 Jeff Beenes • Chicago Christian4 
44'00.75" 829 Steve O'Sullivan • Tinley Park5 

 44'01" 562 John Gawron • Notre Dame6 
 44'03" 384 Jon Norris • Elmwood Park7 
 44'05" 287 Bill Flavin • Benet8 
 44'05" 763 Chris Puckett • Romeoville9 

44'06.5" 328 Travis Lay • Bolingbrook10 
 45'00" 573 Matt Baluyut • Oswego East11 
 45'00" 613 Rob Morris • Palatine12 
 45'03" 722 Mikal Johnson • Rolling Meadows13 
 45'04" 611 Zach McPherson • Palatine14 
 45'07" 469 Nick Palermo • Lemont15 

Class AA  Shot Put - 3
45'07.5" 329 Wisdom Onyegbule • Bolingbrook1 
 46'00" 767 Jeff Willard • Romeoville2 
 47'00" 299 Philip Munson • Benet3 

47'04.5" 808 Kevin Sabock • Sycamore4 
 48'05" 430 Brad Foote • Jacobs5 
 48'09" 575 Rich Enck • Oswego East6 
 48'09" 558 Vince Cullotta • Notre Dame7 
 49'05" 843 Mark Constantine • Waubonsee 

Valley
8 

50'06" 496 Steve Nwokocha • Lincolnway East9 



39th Annual Carlin Nalley Invitational, 2006 Page 13

Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team Lane    Seed        Bib#         Name • Team

Class AA  Shot Put - 3
 45'07.5" 329 Wisdom Onyegbule • Bolingbrook1 

 46'00" 767 Jeff Willard • Romeoville2 
 47'00" 299 Philip Munson • Benet3 

 47'04.5" 808 Kevin Sabock • Sycamore4 
 48'05" 430 Brad Foote • Jacobs5 
 48'09" 575 Rich Enck • Oswego East6 
 48'09" 558 Vince Cullotta • Notre Dame7 
 49'05" 843 Mark Constantine • Waubonsee 

Valley
8 

 50'06" 496 Steve Nwokocha • Lincolnway East9 
 51'03" 720 Paul Hames • Rolling Meadows10 
 51'11" 844 Brett Einbecker • Waubonsee 

Valley
11 

 51'11.5" 810 Kyle Schulz • Sycamore12 
 52'09" 464 Dave Molk • Lemont13 

 54'04.5" 826 Markus McCown • Tinley Park14 
 60'02.5" 489 Adam Gettis • Lincolnway East15 

41: Class A  Discus - 1
    ND 218 Jonathan Hudik • St. Benedict1 

076'05" 124 Levandis Gardner • North Lawndale2 

085'00" 54 Eric Suarez • Immaculate 
Conception

3 

088'05" 53 Frank Ratini • Immaculate 
Conception

4 

095'00" 6 Jeff Eggert • Driscoll Catholic5 
096'01" 123 James Fields • North Lawndale6 
098'10" 101 James Dennis • Luther South7 
100'07" 4 Ross Bennett • Driscoll Catholic8 
105'06" 103 David Jones • Luther South9 
111'03" 229 Brad Groenewold • Timothy 

Christian
10 

120'01" 236 Bob Voss • Timothy Christian11 
125'06" 87 Orlando Richard • Luther North12 

Class A  Discus - 2
126'04" 275 Matt Heimann • Westmont1 
126'06" 71 Kevin Wilk • Lisle2 

127'07.5" 256 Lorenzo Patrick • Walther Lutheran3 

127'10" 209 Matt Kennedy • Seneca4 
135'02.5" 271 Eric Fleet • Westmont5 

138'00" 197 Hunter Nelson • Rockford Christian6 
138'10" 69 Justin Washington • Lisle7 
141'00" 142 Adam Aurand • Oregon8 
145'09" 164 Tyler Spratt • Oregon9 
146'06" 32 Joe Long • Herscher10 
152'04" 257 Patrick Pinson • Walther Lutheran11 
153'00" 195 Jon Lohrenz • Rockford Christian12 

155'10.5" 24 James Denney • Herscher13 

42: Class AA  Discus - 1
070'00" 772 Chris Christou • St. Ignatius1 

092'01.00" 343 Simon Doornbos • Chicago 
Christian

2 

098'09" 328 Travis Lay • Bolingbrook3 
100'00" 658 Tim Wolhead • Plainfield North4 
100'00" 515 Kyle LaPorta • Marist5 
102'06" 779 Aubrey Harrison • St. Ignatius6 
105'00" 746 Akeem Brown • Romeoville7 
106'00" 644 Brandon Johnson • Plainfield North8 

42: Class AA  Discus - 1
070'00" 772 Chris Christou • St. Ignatius1 

092'01.00" 343 Simon Doornbos • Chicago 
Christian

2 

098'09" 328 Travis Lay • Bolingbrook3 
100'00" 658 Tim Wolhead • Plainfield North4 
100'00" 515 Kyle LaPorta • Marist5 
102'06" 779 Aubrey Harrison • St. Ignatius6 
105'00" 746 Akeem Brown • Romeoville7 
106'00" 644 Brandon Johnson • Plainfield North8 
109'08" 305 Pat Schuessler • Benet9 
110'00" 511 Bill Callaghan • Marist10 
110'01" 363 Julian Batula • Elmwood Park11 

110'01.00" 351 Tyler Kallemeyn • Chicago 
Christian

12 

110'06" 384 Jon Norris • Elmwood Park13 
110'10" 535 C.J. Kelly • Minooka14 

Class AA  Discus - 2
111'11" 546 Jeremy Scott • Minooka1 
113'05" 892 John Shnitz • Yorkville2 
114'03" 309 David VanArsdell • Benet3 
115'00" 406 Ryan Buteyn • Illiana Christian4 
115'08" 689 Dave Thomas • Reavis5 
118'11" 673 Pat King • Reavis6 
120'00" 613 Rob Morris • Palatine7 
123'00" 881 Matt Feldott • Yorkville8 
125'00" 706 Matt Rouleau • Riverside-Brookfield9 

125'00" 434 Dan Olson • Jacobs10 
125'01" 575 Rich Enck • Oswego East11 
127'07" 592 Kenny Wilcoxen • Oswego East12 
128'06" 845 Dwight Harris • Waubonsee Valley13 
128'06" 571 Tom Zalewski • Notre Dame14 
131'00" 418 Ryker Vandrunen • Illiana Christian15 

Class AA  Discus - 3
135'02" 611 Zach McPherson • Palatine1 
135'06" 496 Steve Nwokocha • Lincolnway East2 
135'08" 558 Vince Cullotta • Notre Dame3 
135'09" 810 Kyle Schulz • Sycamore4 
136'00" 821 Terrell Hampton • Tinley Park5 
139'10" 329 Wisdom Onyegbule • Bolingbrook6 
141'00" 464 Dave Molk • Lemont7 
142'00" 767 Jeff Willard • Romeoville8 
144'10" 794 Josh Carpenter • Sycamore9 
144'11" 430 Brad Foote • Jacobs10 
145'09" 720 Paul Hames • Rolling Meadows11 
151'06" 743 Michael Wright • Rolling Meadows12 
153'00" 844 Brett Einbecker • Waubonsee 

Valley
13 

160'04" 489 Adam Gettis • Lincolnway East14 
169'09" 826 Markus McCown • Tinley Park15 


